

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 31827 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BANSHIDHAR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.”

Accordingly, show cause notice by usual mode of service as well as dasti was issued to sole Respondent. Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent. (counter affidavit included in paper books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 03.07.2014, when the following order was passed:-

“What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules. ”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR